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Research Study: Inside the Intermediary 3.0

34 year NAILBA and LIMRA have partnered

Source: 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey.



Revenue — 2021 Revenue — 2022 Revenue — 2023
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Sample size: 2021: 60; 2022: 71; 2023: 52.
Sources: 2021 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results).



Sales — 2021 Sales — 2022 Sales — 2023
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Sample size: 2021: 60; 2022: 71; 2023: 52.
Sources: 2021 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results).
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Sample size: All: 238; IA: 180: FA: 58
Source: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Producer Survey.



Percent With Distribution Partner Percent Overall Biz Comes From

Partner
Full service broker-dealer, .
Property and casualty agency 54% wirehouse 2%
Independent broker-dealer 51% Independent broker-dealer 19%

Property and casualty
agency

RIA 49% 19%

IMO or larger BGA 46% IMO or larger BGA 17%

CPA firm 34% Bank or credit union 15%

. . 0
Bank or credit union 24% RIA 13%

Full service broker-dealer,
wirehouse

22
. CPA firm 8%

Other
Other [

S

Sample size: 52; Data in chart is based on 41 respondents with distribution partners.
Source: 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results).



Offering Financial Planning to Associated Producers

= Yes — internally Yes — outsourced =No

Sample size: 71.
Source: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey.



3-Year Revenue Outlook

=0 1-5% ®=6-10% = 10% or more

Sample size: 71.
Source: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey.
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Source: LIMRA’s U.S. Retail Individual Life Insurance Sales Survey, 2023 Q2 YTD.
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Average Percent of Producer Selling Number of Policies

2022 2023

= 0 policies = 0 policies

1 policies 1 policy
= 2 to 4 policies = 2 to 4 policies
= 5 or more policies = 5 to 9 policies

= 10 or more policies

Sample size: 2022: 71; 2023: 52.
Sources: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results).



What are the top 3 reasons you think producers work with your organization?

Service/Relationship

Ease of doing business
Compensation

Case management assistance
Products

Digital tools

Training

Marketing/Social media services
New business opportunities

Other

Sample size: 71.
Source: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey.
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® Top 3 Reasons

Top Reason

55%

65%

87%



76%

Private equity money investing in BGAs/IMOs

54%
—
Succession planning
11%
Building scale to offer more services
10% m 2022

2023

VI 30%
Access to new distribution partners or channels 80,
0

17%

Investment in technology
4%

21%

OI

Expanded business lines/product offerings

Sample size: 2022: 71; 2023: 52.
Sources: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey, 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results).



m 2023 Study 2022 Study

90%

Grow network of producers/advisors
82%

85%

Increase sales of current product offerings

Improve producer/advisor sales support and service-related issues

54%

73%

51%

- -
Improve technology solutions to producers/advisors .

Educating the consumer

13%
Expand product offerings

) . 4%
Invest in IT infrastructure ll

Other

Sample size: 2021: 60; 2022: 71; 2023: 52.
Sources: 2021 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results).



Marketing/Social media
Back office/Processing
Website and digital delivery
Data analytics

CRM

Cyber security

Prospecting

Cloud/Data storage
Compliance

Product platform

None

Sample size: 2022: 71; 2023: 52
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21%
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4%

Source: 2022 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey; 2023 LIMRA-NAILBA BGA/IMO Survey (preliminary results)
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